LEGAL NOTICE

LEGAL NOTICE

UNOFFICIAL MINITES OF THE REGILAR MEETING
OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF UPTON,
WESTON COUNTY, WOOMING
THE REGILAR MEET ON COUNTY, WOOMING
THE REGILAR MEET ON COUNTY, WOOMING
Present and Tyo Dy mo. Dresday, November 7, 2023, at the Upfon City Hall located at 725 and Street in Upton, Wyoming.
Present Mayor Nichols Trandahl, Council Members low Watt, Rick Rothleuther, Taday McMillan and Justin Norman. Saff present included Clerk Tressure Kelley.
The Mayor Michols Trandahl. You Council Members low Watt, Rick Rothleuther, Taday McMillan and Justin Norman. Saff present included Clerk Tressure Kelley.
COUNCIL MEMBER NORMAN MOVED, COUNCIL MEMBER MCMILLAN SECONDED a motion to approve the consent agenda which included the minutes from and claims paid in October (untilly payments, payroll, approved grant/loan expense). All ayes, MOTION CARRIED.
COUNCIL MEMBER MCMILLAN MOVED, COUNCIL MEMBER ROTH-LEUTINER SECONDED a motion to approve the claims for the Upton Co-op and the condition of minest and Justin Moving Members.
LEUTINER SECONDED a motion to approve the claims for the Upton Co-op and the condition of minest and Justin Moving Members.
LEUTINER SECONDED a motion to approve the claims for the Upton Co-op and the condition of minest and Justin Moving Members.
LEUTINER SECONDED a motion to approve the claims for the Upton Co-op and the Condition of minest and Justin Moving Members.
LEUTINER SECONDED a motion to approve the claims for the Upton Co-op and the Condition of minest and Justin Moving Members.
LEUTINER SECONDED a motion to approve the claims for the Upton Co-op and the Condition of the Condition of Members.
LEUTINER SECONDED a motion to approve the claims for the Upton Co-op and the Condition of the Condit

A petition requesting the vacation of Half Street in Blocks 15 and 16 of the Neman Addition
Addition vervices. Inc. Superintendent Lindstrom explained the request. All ayes,
MOTION CARRIED with a verbiage correction
COUNCIL MEMBER WATT MOVED, COUNCIL MEMBER MCMILLAN
SECONDED a motion to open discussion to consider holding a budget amendment hearing at approximately 7.15 pm. during the regular meeting held on December 12,
2023 to amend the budget in the following particulars:
a lincrease the General Fund Budget by \$29,430.00 by budgeting \$29,430.00 from the ARPA Reserve. These momeiss will be used to pay for a color multi-machine in the amount of \$5,026.50, for new equipment in the amount of \$10,145.00, and for equipment repairs in the amount of \$13,058.43 and eligible explained to the standard of \$10,145.00 and for equipment repairs in the amount of \$13,058.43 eligible explained to the standard of \$10,145.00 and for equipment repairs in the amount of \$13,058.43 eligible explained to the standard of \$10,145.00 and for equipment repairs in the amount of \$10,145.00 and for equipment repairs in the amount of \$13,058.43 eligible explained to the standard of \$10,145.00 and for equipment repairs in the amount of \$10,145.00 and for equipment repairs in the amount of \$10,145.00 and for explained to the standard of \$10,145.00 and the standard of \$10,145.00 and

oranount or regression.

Environmental Quality for entrance into the Municipal Soliu Waste Cease and Alexander Program. This MOA is partnered with Resolution No. 7, 2023. All ayes, MOTION CARRIED.

CARRIED.

And the Model of the Indianate Model o